
SATURDAY MORNING SEPT. 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Football NCAA Boise State at Utah State Site: Maverik Stadium (L) Football

(3)   KPTV (7:00) Big Kickoff (L) Football NCAA Notre Dame at University of Wisconsin (Madison) (L) Football

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (7:00) GMA Sat Football NCAA Texas Tech at Texas (L) Scoreb. Football

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Dyson Designs Saturday Morning Gifts A weekly gift showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (6:00) Golf Ryder Cup Round 3 Site: Whistling Straits Kohler, Wis. (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Garage O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. MAKERS Cook's Pro.Fire

(8)   KGW (6:00) Golf Ryder Cup Round 3 Site: Whistling Straits Kohler, Wis. (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) Big Kickoff (L) Football NCAA Notre Dame at University of Wisconsin (Madison) (L) Football

(10) 308 504 STARZ (7:45) The Cookout  (:15) Bad Boys for Life (‘20) Will Smith. (:20) ++ Grown Ups 2 Adam Sandler.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN 7: Battle of the Y... (:20) ++ Fantasy Island (‘20) Lucy Hale. (:15) ++ Brooklyn's Finest Richard Gere.

(13)   KOPB PinkaPet Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Quilt F&Porter 2Stitch Sew Easy

(14)   DISC (7:00) ProBassTour Mys. Abandoned Mys. Abandoned Mys. Abandoned Mys. Abandoned

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir

(16)   TNT 6:10 Star Wars: ... (:20) ++ Star Wars: Episode III - Revenge of the Sith Ewan McGregor. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Titans! Jelly/ Jelly Drama Victor Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) ++ Bolt  (:10) ++++ Gnomeo and Juliet  (:10) The Hunchback of Notre Dame 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler

(20)   TBS Go-Big Show Go-Big Show ++++ Creed (‘15) Michael B. Jordan. Creed II 
(21) 196 277 TRAV M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food Most Terrifying

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter Football NCAA Missouri at Boston College (L) Scoreb. Football

(23) 140 206 ESPN (6:00) GameDay (L) Football NCAA LSU vs Mississippi State (L) Scoreb. Football

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Acosta CNN Acosta

(25) 167 326 GAC (:20) Bonanza (:25) Bonanza (:35) Bonanza (:40) Bonanza Bonanza

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :45 Rose. (:20) Roseanne :55 Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Southern Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. America's Top Dog

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men +++ Die Hard (‘88) Alan Rickman, Bruce Willis.

(31)   TLC Plathville Plathville Plathville Plathville Dr. Pimple Popper

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls The Baker's Son (‘21) Eloise Mumford. Love, Take Two Cornelius Smith Jr..

(33) 105 242 USA Paid Paid ++ Child's Play 2 (‘90) Alex Vincent. ++ Child's Play 3 (‘91) Brad Dourif.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Married1stSight Secrets on Soror...
(35) 122 244 SYFY Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. ++ Godzilla (‘14) Elizabeth Olsen.

(36)   ANPL Secret Life of-Zoo Secret Life of-Zoo Secret Life of-Zoo Secret Life of-Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Cold Justice

(98) 120 269 HIST (7:00) Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Pawn S. Pawn S.

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON SEPT. 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Access Hollywood News News

(3)   KPTV (12:30) Football NCAA Iowa State at Baylor (L) Baseball MLB (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Scoreb. Football NCAA W.Va./Okl. (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Sat. Gifts Dyson Designs Holiday Gift Preview Holiday Preview

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (6:00) Golf Ryder Cup Round 3 Site: Whistling Straits (L) Paid Wheel News Shelters

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. National Parks Steves' Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW (6:00) Golf Ryder Cup Round 3 Site: Whistling Straits (L) Paid Earth Od News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:30) Football NCAA Iowa State at Baylor (L) Baseball MLB (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:05) Heels (:05) Raising Kanan +++ Scarface (‘83) Michelle Pfeiffer, Al Pacino. Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Ayman

(12)  514 STZEN Movie The Mortal Instruments: City of Bones  (:45) +++ Top Gun (‘86) Tom Cruise. Movie

(13)   KOPB Milk St. TestK Cook's Food Motor. Am.Wdsh W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Mys. Abandoned Mys. Abandoned Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown 1/2

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir BigCity BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie Jessie BigCity :10 BigCity Movie

(16)   TNT (12:30) ++ Rogue One (‘16) Felicity Jones. ++++ Star Wars: Episode IV - A New Hope 
(17) 177 297 TOON Craig Craig Craig Craig Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE (:15) ++++ The Emperor's New Groove (:15) +++ Brave (‘12) Kelly Macdonald. :20 The Little Me...

(19) 139 247 NATG Rome Rome Rome Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler

(20)   TBS (12:30) +++ Creed II Michael B. Jordan. ++ The Equalizer (‘14) Denzel Washington. Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:30) Football NCAA Louisville at Florida State (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA Ken./S.C. (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA Tennessee at Florida (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown Champions

(25) 167 326 GAC Bonanza (:55) Bonanza Bonanza Bonanza Bonanza

(26)   TVLAN Rose. :40 Rose. :15 Rose. (:50) Roseanne :25 Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Baking Halloween Baking Halloween Baking Halloween Baking Halloween Baking

(28) 118 265 A&E America's Top Dog America's Top Dog Top Dog (SF) The First 48 +++ Fast Five 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC Movie +++ Die Hard II: Die Harder (‘90) Bruce Willis. +++ Die Hard With a Vengeance 
(31)   TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Mercy

(32) 185 312 HALL The Perfect Catch (‘17) Nikki Deloach. + Falling for Vermont (2017,Drama) Roadhouse Ro...

(33) 105 242 USA ++ Bride of Chucky (‘98) Jennifer Tilly. ++ Seed of Chucky (‘04) Jennifer Tilly. Curse of Chucky 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Secrets on Sor... Babysitter's Black Book Spencer Locke. + Homekilling Queen Ashley Jones.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ I, Robot (‘04) Bridget Moynahan, Will Smith. ++ Enemy of the State Will Smith.

(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Cold Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother

SUNDAY AFTERNOON SEPT. 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Football NFL (L) Whack Whack News News

(3)   KPTV Football NFL Seattle Seahawks at Minnesota Vikings (L) NFL Post 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Basketball Gmetime Sports Boundless Sm.Town Matter News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Flameless Candles Holiday Gift Preview

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (9:00) Golf Ryder Cup (L) Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Objects/Memory +++ Hoosiers (‘86) Gene Hackman. Great Perform. All Creatures

(8)   KGW (9:00) Golf Ryder Cup (L) Paid News Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Football NFL Seattle Seahawks at Minnesota Vikings (L) NFL Post Paid Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:25) Raising Kanan (:20) Raising Kanan (:15) Raising Kanan (:10) Raising Kanan (:10) Raising Kanan

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN (:20) ++ Men of Honor (‘00) Robert De Niro. (:35) ++ Daylight (‘96) Sylvester Stallone. Movie

(13)   KOPB AmenBlackChurch United We Dance FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC Bush People Bush People Bush People Bush People Bush People

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Jessie Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (11:45) ++ Rogue One  (:45) ++ Star Wars: The Force Awakens (‘15) Daisy Ridley. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Craig Craig Craig Craig Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:40) +++ Hercules  (:40) ++++ Big Hero 6 (‘14) Ryan Potter. :55 Wreck-It Ralph 
(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS (11:30) Baseball MLB (L) Journey to the Center of th... (:15) ++++ Thor: Ragnarok 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:00) Ultimate Basketball WNBA Playoffs (L) SportsCenter SportsC. X Games

(23) 140 206 ESPN 30 for 30 Pt. 4 of 4 E:60 Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Special

(25) 167 326 GAC :10 Hillbil. :50 Hillbil. (:25) Bev. Hillbillies Hillbil. Hillbil. Hillbil. Hillbil. Hillbil. Hillbil.

(26)   TVLAN G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E Cold Case Files Cold Case Files The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC Movie (:50) +++ Grease (‘78) John Travolta. (:20) ++++ The Goonies Sean Astin.

(31)   TLC Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Raise a Glass ... + Over the Moon in Love (‘19,Rom) + Moonlight in Vermont 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Killer Contrac... Tempted by Danger  Imperfect High (‘21) Nia Sioux.

(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:15) ++ The Host  (:45) +++ X-Men (‘00) Hugh Jackman. +++ Men in Black 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SUNDAY EVENING SEPT. 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes Big Brother Broadway's Back!

(3)   KPTV Feud Feud D.Tales AnimalR. Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Preview Global Citizen Live Wheel (SP) Supermarket (SP) The Rookie (SP)

(5) 137 275 QVC (4:00) Gift Preview Josie Maran Susan Graver Style Holiday Gift Preview

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:20) Football NFL Green Bay vs San Francisco (L) News American Ninja 2/2 SEAL Team

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Pride, Prejudice Queen's Garden Masterpiece Classic Professor T.

(8)   KGW (5:20) Football NFL Green Bay vs San Francisco (L) Sports Getaways St.Talk Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Feud Fishing Crave TV Simps. Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy FOX 28 Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) Raising Kanan (:05) Raising Kanan Raising Kanan BMF (P) Raising Kanan

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Mehdi Hasan Ayman Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN 5: Zombieland: D... (:15) ++ Meet the Browns D. Mann. +++ The Devil Wears Prada Movie

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Outdoor British Baking Myths/ Secrets Myths/ Secrets Myths/ Secrets

(14)   DISC Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush People (:05) Bush People

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Raven Sydney Sydney Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Magic Bake-Off

(16)   TNT (5:45) ++ Star Wars: The Last Jedi (‘17) Daisy Ridley. Animal Kingdom Animal Kingdom

(17) 177 297 TOON +++ Man of Steel (‘13) Amy Adams, Henry Cavill. BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE 4:55 Wreck-It Ra... +++ Coco (‘17) Anthony Gonzalez, Benjamin Bratt. +++ Moana Auli'i Cravalho.

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna (:15) Life Below 0

(20)   TBS 4:15 Thor: Ragna... BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Love Life Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 5: XGames Soccer MLS Los Angeles vs Austin (L) Auto Racing F1 Russian Grand Prix

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Special CNN Special CNN Live

(25) 167 326 GAC Hillbil. Hillbil. Hillbil. Hillbil. Hillbil. Hillbil. Hillbil. Hillbil. Hillbil. Hillbil.

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Halloween Wars Halloween Wars WorstCooks

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC Movie (:50) Walking Dead (:55) The Walking Dead The Walking Dead (:05) Talking Dead

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way ILoveaMama'sBoy

(32) 185 312 HALL Taking the Reins (‘21) Nikki Deloach. Chesap. Shores Right in Front of Me (‘21) Janel Parrish.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Deadly Debutante (‘21) Angelina Boris. The Perfect Wedding Tenika Davis. To Be Announced 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:00) Men in Black  ++ Men in Black II (‘02) Will Smith. ++ Transformers: The Last Knight 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Sunday Night Liberty & Levin Next Revolution Sunday Night

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Kara Robinson Story Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Modern Marvels Machines America Machines America Machines America (:05) Mch America

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town The Lake House Hawaii Hawaii Bargain Bargain

SATURDAY EVENING SEPT. 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid MacGyver To Be Announced To Be Announced 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV (4:00) Baseball MLB Go/Nitro +++ Major League (‘89) Charlie Sheen. Timbers 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (4:30) Football NCAA W.Va./Okl. (L) 4NewsNowSpecial Ent. Tonight MovieTV JFL:Gags

(5) 137 275 QVC Dyson Designs Philosophy: Beauty Shawn Saves Christmas

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy Bull The Voice Sat. Night Live

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time +++ Shine (‘96) Geoffrey Rush. Stampede

(8)   KGW VOA St.Talk Getaways Ins. Ed. The Voice Sat. Night Live

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (4:00) Baseball MLB Paid Modern BigBang BigBang Goldberg Goldberg FOX 28 Minute

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:55) Bad Boys for Life (‘20) Will Smith. Heels Raising Kanan (:55) Grown Ups 2 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Ayman Ayman Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (5:) Down to Earth  (:05) ++ Fantasy Island (‘20) Lucy Hale. +++ This Is the End Movie

(13)   KOPB Legacy List Steves' Steves' Father Brown Midsomer (:45) Midsomer M. Halifax

(14)   DISC Exp. Unkown 2/2 Exp. Unkown Expedition Unknown: Rediscovered Exp. Unkown

(15) 172 291 DISN (5:40) +++ Ferdinand  BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (:15) ++++ Star Wars: Episode V - The Empire Strikes Back Star Wars: Episode VI - Return of the...

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball J.Pera J.Pera Space Space Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE 5:20 The Little ... (:20) +++ Frozen (‘13) Kristen Bell. (:50) +++ Tangled 
(19) 139 247 NATG Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Locked Up Abroad

(20)   TBS (5:45) +++ Ant-Man and the Wasp  (:15) ++++ Thor: Ragnarok (‘17) Chris Hemsworth.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe The Osbournes: Night of Terror The Dead Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Football Scoreb. /(:15) Football NCAA (L) (:15) Football Final

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Football Scoreb. Football NCAA Arizona at Oregon Site: Autzen Stadium (L) SportsC.

(24) 200 202 CNN The Eighties The Seventies The Nineties The 2000s Champions

(25) 167 326 GAC Bonanza Bonanza Bonanza Bonanza Bonanza

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Baking Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) +++ Fast Five (‘11) Vin Diesel. ++ Fast and Furious (‘09) Paul Walker, Vin Diesel. Fast Five 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC 4: Die Hard With ... ++++ The Goonies (‘85) Sean Astin. +++ Grease John Travolta.

(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress 90Day Single Life (:05) The Single Life

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Roadhouse Ro... Sweet Autumn (‘20) Nikki Deloach. Taking the Reins (‘21) Nikki Deloach.

(33) 105 242 USA 5: Curse of Chucky  +++ Cult of Chucky (‘17) Jennifer Tilly. ++ Child's Play (‘88) Catherine Hicks.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Bad Sister (‘15) Ryan Newman. Deadly Debutante (‘21) Angelina Boris. (:05) Double Daddy 
(35) 122 244 SYFY 4: Enemy of the ... +++ Men in Black (‘97) Will Smith. ++ Men in Black II (‘02) Will Smith.

(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo Pop My Pet BeastBud BeastBud

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Unfiltered Watters World Judge Jeanine Unfiltered

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped: Behind Bars In Ice Cold Blood

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars (:05) Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brother Property Brother Outgrown Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY MORNING SEPT. 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. The NFL Today (L) Pet Vet All In Paid Paid Bull Riding PBR

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL Chicago Bears at Cleveland Browns (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Heroes Enterpr Paid Paid Paid Chasing Basketball WNBA

(5) 137 275 QVC Holiday Gift Preview Holiday Gift Preview Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Golf Ryder Cup Final Round Site: Whistling Straits Kohler, Wis. (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet SplashB. Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Born to Explore

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Golf Ryder Cup Final Round Site: Whistling Straits Kohler, Wis. (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL Chicago Bears at Cleveland Browns (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:45) Heels (:45) ++ Grown Ups 2 Adam Sandler. Raising Kanan Kanan

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN + Roll Bounce Bow Wow. (:55) ++ Bad Girls (‘94) Drew Barrymore. (:35) ++ Meet the Browns 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Arthur Steves' Steves' Nature Nova This Light of Mine

(14)   DISC GetThere Legacy Gold Rush Bush People Bush People

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT 6: Star Wars: Ep... (:15) ++ War of the Worlds (‘05) Tom Cruise. (:45) ++ Rogue One 
(17) 177 297 TOON Teen Titans Go! Titans! Titans! Craig Craig Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE +++ Holes (‘03) Shia LaBeouf, Sigourney Weaver. (:35) +++ Tarzan (‘99) Tony Goldwyn. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Baseball MLB N.Y. M./Mil. (L)

(21) 196 277 TRAV BuyBeach BuyBeach BuyBeach BuyBeach BuyBeach BuyBeach BuyBeach BuyBeach Osbournes Believe

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) Fantasy Football Now (L) Ultimate Pro Championship Ultimate

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) NFL Countdown (L) 30 for 30 1/4 30 for 30 2/4 30 for 30 3/4

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield

(25) 167 326 GAC :55 Hillbil. Hillbil. Hillbil. :40 Hillbil. :15 Hillbil. :50 Hillbil. (:25) Bev. Hillbillies Hillbil. Hillbil.

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :45 G. Girls (:20) Golden Girls :55 G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm GirlFarm M.Brown M.Brown

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Cold Case Files Cold Case Files

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (7:00) ++++ A Bronx Tale  (:35) ++ Tommy Boy (‘95) Chris Farley. (:50) +++ Sixteen Candles 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey

(32) 185 312 HALL Reba Reba Reba Reba SnowComing (‘19,Fam) Trevor Donovan. Raise a Glass to...

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid My Daughter's Psycho Friend + Killer Contractor 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight Twilight Twilight ++ Rings (‘17) Alex Roe, Matilda Lutz. (:15) ++ The Host 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Morning Futures

(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Hood Hood Counting Cars FullTorq FullTorq Modern Marvels Modern Marvels

(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop

MONDAY EVENING SEPT. 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Nbhood Hearts NCIS NCIS: Hawai'i

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud (SP) 9-1-1 The Big Leap 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Dancing With the Stars Good Doctor (SP)

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) LOGO by Lori Fashion's Night In Fashion and accessories from leading brands and designers.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Ordinary Joe

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Steves' Antiques Rd. American Experience

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. The Voice Ordinary Joe

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud 9-1-1 The Big Leap News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5:45 Long Weekend  (:20) + The Craft: Legacy  Raising Kanan BMF

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:35) ++ Spider-Man 3 (‘07) Tobey Maguire. + Your Highness Movie

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Oregon Experience Amer. Experience

(14)   DISC MemphisThrottle MemphisThrottle Street Outlaws: Memphis Street Outlaws

(15) 172 291 DISN Sydney Almost BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Sydney Almost BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT ++ Big Daddy (‘99) Adam Sandler. ++ Vacation (‘15) Ed Helms. ++ Spy 
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) ++ National Treasure (‘04) Nicolas Cage. ++ National Treasure: Book of Secrets 
(19) 139 247 NATG Lost Treasures Lost Treasures Lost Treasures Lost Treasures King Tut in Color

(20)   TBS Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries Castle

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:15) Football NFL Phi./Dal. (L) :15MonPst Boxing Classics SportsCenter Horn

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:15) Football NFL Phi./Dal. (L) :15MonPst SportsCenter NFL Rewind SportsC.

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Halloween Baking Chocolate Melt (P)

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Intervention Mental Health

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank American Greed American Greed The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC ++ Friday the 13th Jared Padalecki. ++ A Nightmare on Elm Street Creepshow

(31)   TLC Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey 90Day Single Life (:10) The Single Life

(32) 185 312 HALL Follow Me to Daisy Hills Cindy Busby. ++ Bottled With Love G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ++ Transformers: The Last Knight Mark Wahlberg. ++ The Last Witch Hunter Vin Diesel.

(36)   ANPL Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue: Survival Shelter Homestead Rescue

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY NCIS NCIS Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Help! I Wrecked Help! I Wrecked Help! I Wrecked

TUESDAY EVENING SEPT. 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life FBI FBI: International FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud The Resident Our Kind of People 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Bachelor in Paradise

(5) 137 275 QVC Lawless Beauty Josie Maran Tarte Beauty Give Gorgeous Holiday Kick Off

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel The Voice La Brea (P) New Amsterdam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Their Own Words American Masters American Experience

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. The Voice La Brea (P) New Amsterdam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud The Resident Our Kind of People News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:05) BMF ++ Elysium Matt Damon. (:55) Bad Boys for Life (‘20) Will Smith.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:50) ++ Runaway Jury (‘03) John Cusack. ++ Indecent Proposal Robert Redford.

(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Their Own Words American Experience

(14)   DISC Catch (SF) Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch

(15) 172 291 DISN Sydney Almost BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Sydney Almost BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:00) ++ Spy  +++ Guardians of the Galaxy Vol. 2 (‘17) Chris Pratt. Tag 
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Victor Victor Victor Victor BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie +++ Finding Nemo (‘03) Albert Brooks. +++ Finding Dory Ellen DeGeneres.

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files Haunted Hospitals

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball WNBA Playoffs (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN Fury Knockout Baseball MLB (L) SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Listed Sisters Listed Sisters Listed Sisters Listed Sisters Listed Sisters

(26)   TVLAN (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank The Profit The Profit The News The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ Star Trek (‘09) Chris Pine. ++ Fast & Furious 6 (‘13) Paul Walker, Vin Diesel.

(31)   TLC Big Fat Fabulous Plathville Big Fat Fabulous Big Fat Fabulous Plathville

(32) 185 312 HALL Sweet Pecan Summer Christine Ko. Nature of Love (‘20) Emillie Ullerup. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU WWE NXT (:10) ++ I, Robot 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Escape Plan (‘13) Sylvester Stallone. +++ John Wick (‘14) Keanu Reeves.

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Wildside North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Exhumed Exhumed Kara Robinson Story Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST History's Greatest Mysteries History's Greatest Mysteries (:05) Underworld

(99) 112 229 HGTV Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones To Be Announced
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